Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00) for the applicant's qualified 140 

validation expenses. 141 

(b)  The total amount of disbursements issued by the 142 

state under the SMART Business Accelerate Initiative in any fiscal 143 

year may not exceed One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 144 

($1,500,000.00). 145 

(c)  Applicants desiring to apply for a SMART Business 146 

Accelerate Initiative disbursement authorized by this chapter 147 

shall submit an application to IHL which must contain, at a 148 

minimum, the following: 149 

(i)  A description of the research validation to be 150